EΤ Form PTO-1595 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE 1-31-92 Patent and Trademark Office 102799801 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Akbar Syed Hussaini Silveiro Rodrigues Name: H.B. Fuller Licensing & Financing, Inc. Michael Jess Antonie Internal Address: Γ Yes 

No Additional name(s) of conveying party (ies) 3. Name of conveying party(ies): Street Address: 1200 Willow Lake Blvd. P.O. Box 64683 ✓ Assignment Security Agreement Change of Name City: **St. Paul** State: MN ZIP: <u>55164-0683</u> Other \_\_\_\_\_ Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No Execution Date: 06/27/2004, 06/30/2004 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: -A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 10/790,410 Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ▼ No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total Number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ \_\_40.00 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited Name: H.B. Fuller Company or credited to deposit account Internal Address: Patent Department Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 1200 Willow Lake Blvd. 8. Deposit account number: P.O. Box 64683 06-2241 City: St. Paul State: MN ZIP: 55164-0683 (Please attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Kirsten K. Stone Name of Person Signing 7/26/2004 LINKELLER 00000030 062241 10790410 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

07-27-2004

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademark, Mail Stop Assignment, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Docket No.: **DU-002-01** 

Docket No: DU-002-01

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, I(we), **Akbar Syed Hussaini**, 1174 Rochelle Park, Rochester Hills, MI 48309, United States of America, **Silveiro Rodrigues**, 995 Brenthaven Drive, Bloomfield Hills, MI 48304, United States of America, **Michael Jess Antonie**, 1739 Whitcomb, Madison Heights, MI 48071, United States of America have invented and own the entire United States right, title and interest in an invention for:

## APPLICATOR HEAD FOR APPLYING FLUID MATERIAL TO SUBSTRATE

disclosed in my application f	or United States Letter Patent filed	
☐ concurrent	ly herewith	
on March	1, 2004 and assigned Serial No. 10/790,410	; and
Bin Su, Reg. No. 51,309; De	nd request my attorney(s) and/or agents Kirsten K. Stonald E. Hasse, 29,387; Eric W. Guttag, 28,853; Date filing date and application number of said application	niel F. Nesbitt,
existing under and by virtue at 1200 Willow Lake Blvd., the entire right, title, and int	Fuller Licensing & Financing, Inc. ("Assignee"), a coof the laws of the State of Delaware, and having its property. Box 64683, St. Paul, Minnesota 55164-0683, U.S.A. erest in and to said invention, to said application for any and all Design Letters Patent of any and all	rincipal place of business, is desirous of acquiring any and all countries, to
which is hereby acknowledg assigns, the entire right, title for any and all countries, to all countries which may be	RE, Be It Known that for good and valuable considerated, I(we) hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto Assign and interest, legal and equitable, in and to said inversary and all Letters Patent, and to any and all Design I granted thereon; and the Commissioner of Patents are issue all Letters Patent and all Design Letters Patent	gnee, its successors, and ntion, to said application Letters Patent of any and and Trademarks is hereby
Dated: 6/27/04  Dated: 6/30/04	First Inventor's Signature: First Inventor's Name:  Aktar Syec	d Hussaini
1 /	Second Inventor's Signature: Second Inventor's Name:  Silveiro Ro	odriguês
Dated: 6/30/00	Third Inventor's Signature: Third Inventor's Name:  Michael Je	Mess Shrio Antonie
Dated:	Fourth Inventor's Signature:	

Fourth Inventor's Name:

PATENT REEL: 015591 FRAME: 0784

TRANSMITTAL LETTER (General - Patent Pending)				Docket No. DU-002-01		
In Re Application Of: A	kbar S. Hussaini et al.					
Serial No. 10/790,410	Filing Date 03/01/2004	E	Examiner N/A	Group Art Unit 3752		
Title: APPLICATOR E	HEAD FOR APPLYING FLUID M	IATERIAL TO	O SUBSTRATE			
To the commissioner for patents:  Transmitted herewith is: Recordation Form Cover Sheet, 1 page;  Assignment signed by Akbar S. Hussaini, Silveiro Rodrigues,  Michael J. Antonie, 1 page; and  Postcard.						
in the above identified application.  No additional fee is required.  A check in the amount of is attached.  The Director is hereby authorized to charge and credit Deposit Account No. as described below.  Charge the amount of \$40.00  Credit any overpayment. Charge any additional fee required.						
Kirsten K. Stone, Reg. No H.B. Fuller Patent Department 1200 Willow Lake Blvd. P.O. Box 64683 St. Paul, MN 55164-0683 Phone: 651-236-5620 Fax: 651-236-5126		ſ	I certify that this docur on 07/19/2004 first class mail under 37 ( Commissioner for Patent 22313-1450.	ment and fee is being deposited with the U.S. Postal Service as C.F.R. 1.8 and is addressed to the is, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA		

cc:

P16A/REV01

LeeAn Molin

Typed or Printed Name of Person Mailing Correspondence

TRANSMITTAL LETTER (General - Patent Pending)			Docket No. DU-002-01		
In Re Application Of: Akbar S. Hussaini et al.					
Serial No. 10/790,410	Filing Date 03/01/2004	Examiner N/A	Group Art Unit 3752		
Title: APPLICATOR HEAD FOR APPLYING FLUID MATERIAL TO SUBSTRATE					
Transmitted herewith is:	TO THE COMMISSI  Recordation Form Cover Sheet, Assignment signed by Akbar S. I Michael J. Antonie, 1 page; and Postcard.	Hussaini, Silveiro Rodrigues,			
in the above identified application.  □ No additional fee is required. □ A check in the amount of is attached. ☑ The Director is hereby authorized to charge and credit Deposit Account No. □ Charge the amount of \$40.00 □ Credit any overpayment. □ Charge any additional fee required.  □ Charge any additional fee required.  □ Dated:					
Kirsten K. Stone, Reg. No H.B. Fuller Patent Department 1200 Willow Lake Blvd. P.O. Box 64683 St. Paul, MN 55164-0683 Phone: 651-236-5620 Fax: 651-236-5126	o. 42,129	on 07/19/2 first class mail un Commissioner for 22313-1450.	is document and fee is being deposited 2004 with the U.S. Postal Service as nder 37 C.F.R. 1.8 and is addressed to their Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA  Leader Molin  The of Person Mailing Correspondence  LeeAn Molin		

**RECORDED: 07/23/2004** 

P16A/REV01

Typed or Printed Name of Person Mailing Correspondence